



Senator Henry Stern

District 27 - Democrat

Counties Represented:

Portions of Los Angeles county (portions of the city of Los Angeles) and portions of Ventura county (Simi Valley, Bell Canyon, Oak Park, Thousand Oaks, Lake Sherwood, Santa Rosa Valley, and Moorpark)

About Henry Stern:

Senator Henry Stern is a sixth-generation Californian and native of the greater Los Angeles area who has represented the nearly one million residents of the 27th Senate District since first being elected to serve the 27th Senate District in November 2016. Stern has chaired the Senate Natural Resources & Water Committee since 2018. where he has worked tirelessly to bolster the state's wildfire preparedness, push to have the state address the climate change emergency, improve our democracy and fight to help some of California's most vulnerable members. He was also recently appointed as Chair of the Joint Legislative Committee on Emergency Management. In addition, Stern sits on the Senate's Budget, Environmental Quality, Judiciary, and Energy, Utilities & Communications committees, as well as the Budget Subcommittee on Resources, Environmental Protection & Energy. A former educator and environmental attorney, Stern received his undergraduate degree from Harvard University and earned his law degree at UC Berkeley. Born in 1982, Stern lives in Los Angeles County with his wife, Alexandra Stern, whom he married in 2019.

Member Priorities & District Issues

Member Priorities

Climate Change

Committee Membership Standing Committees

 Chair, Joint Legislative Committee on Emergency Management

Legislation

- SB 291 Advisory Commission on Special Education: pupil advisory council
- SB 388 CalServe

$Legislative\ Contact\ Information\ |\ \underline{https://sd27.senate.ca.gov/}$

Sacramento Office: Capitol Office 1021 O Street, Suite 7710

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 651-4027

District Office: District Office 5016 N. Parkway Calabasas, Suite 222

Calabasas, CA 91302

(818) 876-3352